bottom inlet installation, and, in conjunction with the County, has determined that the 

Elkcam Boulevard at Lake Helen Osteen Road Flood Mitigation project is eligible and 

meets all of the requirements of HUD Grant B-23-UN-12-0005; and 

WHEREAS, under HUD CDBG-DR Grant B-23-UN-12-0005, the anticipated total 

project budget is eight hundred forty-five thousand five hundred seventy five dollars and 

zero cents ($845,575.00) with a fifty percent (50%) cost share of CDBG-DR Funds in the 

amount of four hundred twenty-two thousand seven hundred and eight-seven dollars and 

fifty cents ($422,787.50) and four hundred twenty-two thousand seven hundred and eight-

seven dollars and fifty cents ($422,787.50) to be matched by the City of of Deltona (the